Privacy Policy for: Solis Luxe Travel (Independent Contractor of Go Travel Company) Effective Date: October 1, 2024

At Solis Luxe Travel I, Melissa Bereska, am committed to protecting your privacy. T his Privacy Policy outlines how I collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your information when you visit my website, book my services, or engage with me in any manner.

1. Information Collected

The collection of the following types of information:

- Personal Information: This includes your name, email address, phone number, mailing address, passport details, and payment information when you book travel services.
- **Usage Data:** Information about how you use our website, including your IP address, browser type, pages visited, and the time spent on each page.
- **Cookies:** Cookies may be used and similar tracking technologies to enhance your experience on the site.

2. How I Use Your Information

The information collected is used for various purposes, including:

- To process and manage your travel bookings.
- To communicate with you about your travel arrangements.
- To improve website and services based on your feedback and usage patterns.
- To send promotional materials and special offers, if you have opted in to receive such communications.

3. Disclosure of Your Information

Your information may be shared in the following circumstances:

- With Service Providers: I may be required to share your information with third-party service providers who assist me in delivering services, such as airlines, hotels, transportation companies, and vacation suppliers.
- **Legal Requirements:** Your information may be disclosed if required to do so by law or in response to valid requests by public authorities.
- **Business Transfers:** If I am involved in a merger, acquisition, or asset sale, your information may be transferred as part of that transaction.

4. Data Security

The security of your personal information is serious and reasonable security measures are made to protect it. However, no method of transmission over the internet or method of electronic storage is 100% secure.

5. Your Rights

Depending on your location, you may have the following rights regarding your personal information:

- The right to access, update, or delete your personal information.
- The right to object to or restrict the processing of your data.
- The right to data portability.

To exercise these rights, please contact us using the information provided below.

6. Third-Party Links

Solis Luxe Travel website may contain links to third-party websites (ie. Calendy). I am not responsible for the privacy practices of those sites. Your are encouraged to read the privacy policies of any third-party site you visit.

7. Changes to This Privacy Policy

This Privacy Policy may be updated from time to time. You will be notified of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on our website. You are encouraged to review this policy periodically for any updates.

8. Contact Us

Please contact if you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy, please contact Melissa at:

Solis Luxe Travel melissa.b@gotravelcompany.com 403-614-0472 Airdrie, Alberta. Canada

